i 52 SCAE S

M




99 3 52 SCAE A5

o o —3‘3
s 41
K

1E

Tty

WE O




B B4 B (CIP ) ¥i#E

DM BRI RIEWG . — M T B A4,
2007.4
(M 2 SO AAS /R IE R E 45 )
ISBN 978-7-80694-202-4

T

IV.K928.705.33-64

P I A A CIP Bt (2007)5F 046075 &

A
F &
REHE
H AR & 1T
B Rl
F X
ED 5K
R &
mEHS
E 0

Y 2 e (—)

RIETE

EEHE HECC

IR

HMTSCE TSGR =1 MR4 225012
http://www.yzglpub.com E-mail : yzglss@163.com

PN B AR EN A B A
BT T RER T 05 B4 225008
889 x 1194 2K 1/16

13.75

2007 4F 4 A% 1 B 1 RERRI

ISBN 978-7-80694-202-4/K 107

98.00 JC

B A R AT AN BN TR T 5 H AR BB 2R R 45

IR .4 s —fa A —3 N T —




AR BE T

AP S AL 2
i

PLFILAE P ER A3 M 2 [ 55 B i b A3 09 — - DU BE i sh sefk g iz — , R IE A
B T st ARS8 SCAR . AN T HT 486 AR R E R ETFIRW , SR, FF e M@k . M
REKE G HEGAR, UK B —F K .0, FBEI R I G, %M
RVLEE B AR IR E 0 JERE P —3 2B, BT R W i, M
MR E R ERMBIE, AR XA BRI E WIS EIZIN, B E AL 8
FEZE KWLSER AR — RS BT, 5, 8 M R Ry o 2 A R a5
Hb ARG b T B T M 45 N R R B T S R BT 2 5 S S0k & R R g R R 2
FIEBEMS, AN EER T — 3, 2F T —MEmd P ERH R ELZL Y, B
T B O R SCA gk S, W ATTFRVE « Fp4E R IGREAS T e 7

BMNEL2EZBMRALAN ETELEWT Z—, ZFEK—FIEH BT 02 9%
BRI AR . 1991 4F 2 E A S A B IWAREEIM LA M B H THEUKRFITS, & 1
R 7 s oAk R AR AR T SRR PR RO R BT S B AR ISR R WA TCE S
i fE MMM EAEEE BRI AN E, SMENNENTHESNTEE.
T4 M EIE SCfl , BRI e N T 82 (o 1T 85 /) B B 2 38k ) SR B 30 & 3R )
HIRGH M T 2 SCAEAAEY,

B UE (PEZMYREFEA X TEF L XHFESBNEET, BB A
DA WA BT S . E LB R T @M T S EYEH M AR
ZIANWHIRZANSHMYEGHMEAEY G KW G M EEYEER S MYER ., fFH2
HAE RS BB E A B O mE MY (BRI E—MN A
BIRM—IG NG EY(EKFF—NZAYWHEZFEE M & Y E E 5
2 M & YL B8 T— ML LY GER R —— N &Y (EH TN —
A TR ER I — M ZTEYERFIAE 1288 EHE BN L HIF2 8 0 AR
AME MABRHLE REMSZI THM IR S ST PR, A EERE E
BN RGN ETHE, WM B EATEZH SN EETIRZS 5T
TH B V45 o

MR AT EIER T 2 A FRIEFEE T4 H iS4 WSk 5 4 B Ui
WA, EVEE L, SWEs E RS Gzm KOt /g G T 2SRRI 8

~1-




MEF4 HBESIE , WRH M SO0 2 A b SLARAE AR Z L, MAE & ER TR
RIETME SCANEE EARZ U HBRE HERASSE, MRS RN, EwmE
FEUS LT AR, M ESAMBIT R R R E—R, ER2AEXLLERNIL
T LA S A SCATR G 55 5 4 0 THT 9 [ S 52580, 39 0N 4 B0 O © o 42 R E AR i By b T 7
(BN P 52 SCAR N A3 ) 38 B B M S B N I SCAG T8 S, 8 B 32 4 JH i sk S0k 44 3k
T RS # 5  B T5 T RS PR, O A R R X 4 M B TR 2 B TAR DA 97 N S B SE
], AT S M R AL B i S St PR 2%

X BN, BRI E—FHAE XS TRE, ERARAANRET L —FE
AT TR S SR BN S Z AR, M LSRR 3 45 T AT B0 DA SRt , i
TR TR 2 1) Dy 5 S 5 MY T3 S A BR 28 FRATT B9 BN IZR LR, | T R A A fe] b Y
1 ML B A BRI R RAR , TR BT U 0 4 B a9 AL S (U2
— A VLR E AR RS N I R S 18 M B A RO 5 BRSO
SEHANE B Y 2 5, SR N S JE ST R 6 %5 O 1 Al sk BAR, R4 M AR AR RS |
TR BASCHI SR RO Pl 1

LT, BN IELEEE E I ATE ST T SR R 3 44 T R AR 25 ARk /i 19 B AR
RUE , FE3 M P 50 S0 Ab 2 S GRS i 7 S Mkl 2 [ PR AT i SR AR RS i
A B 2R B4 M 7 s SO B 5T i B B AL DI DL R E X TT # i iE R B S
BRI RE N0, WEFTH N D s S0 A, X AT B A SO 6 ST 5 B XU /9 4 380K
AR TN T SR ) R G R K 2R B 5 AN @I B
YEM . 7EXH A E R E L) HIE T RES A KRR B, SRS T EeEeReEE,
UREESE T N FAESC  FE -, 8 Bt R B A S ki 1 S SR B A5 8 G R | R
SEAT- b Ry 4 M RS R B AR SO R B ORI TR

B — R T B AR B S R GRS S R R R R K R R RS
N BB ARE DIRE ST IR M RE R BUOESE KO T T ol AR 4 5 X A
BRI, (2 o T E B AT RA UL REE AR RO BRI — . R
N, IATEBSEBID L SMEA RS S BRFEML S5 51 SR A RIRE
TR, ROFOALMABTEFE SN RS iR EE TR, A% M mE L
VR R EOR M AR E N E AR O BRI BirtRE DR MEE S W
JURAT RS SR T A N SR AR LR BhT R SE R SR

—O0O0k#=A
(& &P kM T EF L 50T ARBURS T K)

2




(EE L ENFE

Fi L T Ak B G S AL 4 SR A1 SRR, INKRAE T B IL RS 2 1, M 1982 4F 2
A 8 B E 5 el 55 M T R et 24 B85 s SO 4 ST K AR 45 M ATE 5 55 4 52 0 R 4
FURMES SFI Bk 5 B R MR IRT . — SR BEER T RS EHA B %
HH RO RS BB O AR 16.8 072 BRI RIR AR B 1L 5.00 S 2 B B 3k 4 P
BRI AR

PN BRI B T A R AR LA I o AR SCAk 1L I B 2R Bl AE T
BT RS, R A BB ARSI B , Toib R B4 TR T S, 70 b i T B 47 M
TR, BT B 2 REIVE SR SRR E 503" TS 3 XL M WA B 4 L3t R B B
b, MEVSLS O O Tk P AN A3 U 0 e o T4 I 0k s AL
1t B T B A R AR TR, 8 BT SO 2004 4F 7 A 2 H b M 72 B L 44 e
ST 2 AL YT I ST SR SO 4 R TR W B N % T S R 2B R 44 S P
TE RAR S 4 SRERIR, RSN AR & A, HE TR T R T R SO AR S S AR R 1 4
W, 73 o ST T A TR AT R B A A I A B (R TS )33k . 7 A 20 H ATEA 70
BIFTEIT2M,7 A 28 HIGR TSI, 36 F R 2 BT, IR I TIRR (T 5 5B 2t
B AR B EM SOW R T R TS EARA RGN SN ETAERE R
KB R IE B A KB KR R 30T o SO 4% SR T 2004 46 9 BN B s
TSR TR B 5 A R0 TR I B 5 s Al 42 A 2 T, 05 B W 7 o3 I 0 50 X — 0 T 0 XL 2 X
o HNERR BN SO R T SO R M B T F A A E B A BT TR
1 B T RS ET T AT, 38R S (O S0 SOIL & SRR T SO, 2 45 VA 52 , LA A
ST e |

M CRE B3 Sh IR 3 o A R BRSO A M 8 TR KT 3, B R
A | B IR 44 SRR T Fh R T s BB — 7 [, S — R B T, B MR HA AR oA
RERIE STARE | 4 A B B O R BT IR, T AR AR, < S SO SRR VR A TR " AR Y
TEREVR b 52 S8 3678 T DX 42 S A7 B DS Y2 AE 5K 3 L 7 o S 42 S5 6 1y £ B T
FERIERIT, 2B BT RGO BT | R B AR h B BHR AR B 4 i B 15 3R R, I w4
HRF %, ARSI S5 BB AR AR 10 T A R B 22 BB A )5 3 A /N3 L J M7 7E 9
TG — A F8 T 0SB | AT BT 5 R B R S R RE 5 , A SR R A TR | LGk 3 R L
B B B RBCR, SRS SRR ERAAEE T KA AR N FEE LI
3 sh SCARTF ST & 7R M _E R A 15 8., 71 A 5K (8 SR AP B2 T A 5 B0 ) A S B 1R 7571 B A 32 T 9 21
R

“BRiT— iR R AR R AT BT R (R I BT ) B R R 2 TR Mk
sz BER N TE B 9 A M 0042 SRR T T | 9 72 DA 45 S MR 2007 (3 88 4b) , iR )

~1-




i 39 AbA 2R HE 58 AL HE 3 AT A 12 Ah TS 25 4048 AHUE (5 ALY BB ASA R (32 AbTh
Ik 1 ARHEEH R, Bt 273 &b, Gad B EANIRSE J5, B A 58K £ T R XA 45 2 e 3B A3 ST
TRRE 7R AER T R B0 AR SO R W 87 o SO HR B 48 AR AR A M S T T AR

“R IR B R R BRUESLNT 32 78 5 A AR O ST — 9 R LR Z AN BOE O “ S
BRSO AT AL CE T BB A B SRR MNP R R . HSME H AR M T
BIALA Y —F LLB " F N E AN & T A b 2 K A AR B 12,

BB diKK T E——f —F—& , WAk T % BT B0 REAE 7 5, IR T S MR E
SCAk T 2 SRS Ak R R T B M L RN A A R N R TR AT 6 1 R TTE SRR A R SOR TR
FHb Ty SCRK , IR AR M SCRK . R REGE JRE RS SI AN B RELIRA =, A RE
5EEMSCATE, A R AT, G T A RIS W R, BE B e TR R
55 1 4 A% e SCAb , LB ROIOR 1B 407 T B9 AL 4 B 5 B AR 30 ok, AR S i SO 2 7
4, FEETE AT R T AT, R4 R 8L BRAR T 66 7 S SCAGRE A, BRERSCEE , S 0T R A o TS /S 1Y
WTHE o SXFE R AR 3T SCHA B8 T 37 AR AR i R | T ELBEBE SR B B LU AR @ Rk, BT OROR R I “ T 9k
— TR " BB 7R RO B TR T TR RO A A, R B TT B AR B

CEFR R RS R ) — AR E 7 Bl LA SR A Y T ISR R
o — PR A SCH  — R B U R RS — AT SR A AR RISR TR & N IS I s A R A LR
1 A AE S T R LA X A 18 48 RUSR R AT R, AR LA IRSE AR B SE i, 3l TR " 2 — M
R B AR, TR S ARSE IR, T — 2 R ) X 9 XL B R X S R X B F RN R

2006 4F 10 A A EABELRER L EBLBETHM KERENER" X RILIHE NME—
IRSERIIRTT . A ORI T B R R B R R £, TR AR,
TR, BRSSO RO AR R TITRE AT A R 7 B AR N AR
) AE NI SRR dr ek

BB NEMERYE, —ERT AR ERENAETEE AETHE, MET EHCAIR
2 AET TS50 8 G — A T2 R R T A B R S R . AT T4
A E R B R — T ERERNHAEE TR, AR ERINACQERAIRE, 5
TTMF B3 AT s — 3 T |, B BRI A5 X R TT B T T Ah A Di st SRR S R T

e, iF 2 — (T LACGER I 22
%

|

—0O0XFmA




CONTENTS

Governmental Offices

Entrance Hall of the Lianghuai Salt Admini)stralive Bureau
The Former Site of the salt administration in Lianghuai
The Former Site of Yangzhou Prefectural Government
The Former Site of Jiangdu County Government
Entrance Hall of the Government Office of Ganquan County
Lianghuai Auditing Agency for Salt Business

The Former Site of Guangling Post

The Former Site of the Korean House

City Gates & Passes

Chao Guan (Tax Gate)

Dragon Head Gate

The Relic of Zhenhuai Gate Sile

Dongquan City Gate

The Former Residence of Bianyimen

The Site of the East Gate of the Big City of Yangzhou of Song Dynasty
Revolutionary Commemoration Sites
Site of the Yangzhou Special Branch of CPC
Assembly Halls

The Assembly Hall for People from Hubei

The Assembly Hall for People from Hunan

The Assembly Hall for People from Lingnan
Four—Province Salt Ports Joint Office

The Assembly Hall for People from Shanxi & Shanxi
The Assembly Hall of Salt Industry

Former Residences of Celebrities

The Former Residence of Wang Bolin

The Ruan’s Ancestral Temple

Zhucaoshilin Hut

The Former Residence of Chen Hanguang

The Former Residence of Salt Merchant Wang Lumen
Salt Merchant Zhu’s Residence

The Former Residence of Bao Shichen

The Former Residence of Bian Baodi

The Former Residence of Cao Qijin

The Former Residence of Fang Ergian

The Former Residence of Fang Erxian

The Former Residence of Hong Lanyou

The Former Residence of Hu Zhonghan

~1-

—_

o N OO OO WN

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34

H 3

ERR

MRS EHIEESEET

PRI Eh 1 S /578 1B AL
1% M AF4ET B 4k
YLERE A B4
HREmEBNT
KA DBIBIHFR
I BRRE IH4E
EWIE B
bRIT] Rk

b 5k

S TARAE
RE)

{38 5 (T aRAE
SRAIR AR (iR HE
L cabes (A
o 47 M 432 1B 4k
&
IS 1E

MR RE

B EgE1E
PN

LI Bt
BEEE
ANBIE
TR EE
mEREE
KRB
MRE e E
FEHEEE
BHEEEE
BittE#E
TEEGE
ERIESE

77 IR BRSUE

J7 IR RS
HEREE
AR B

b A




RER B #UE
skAFOIELSE
FOEWE

SR EEAE IR

K EERE
FIREUE
ERUE
BUERE
HEIBE

B ERUS
HEgREBUE
Bo=HE{EE
BURHE(RE)
REEEH
s
BARAEEEE
THEHREEE
B SBEEE
KLERBEE
XS5 HE
EBTER
SFE[ELE R
FIFIRAE
REEHFS
KB E S R]IE
BEESAE
=F¥E=
WERE
mEEE
SEFIE
=¥

S FlEE
HERSF
BEFEat
ey <F

BESF

B2FF

RTFFTE

ETH

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54

55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
63
69
70
71
72

The Former Residence of Xiong Chengji
The Former Residence of Zhang Yunhe
The Former Residence of Wang Shaotang
The Former Residence of Zhang Liangui
The Former Residence of Zhu Ziqing
The Former Residence of Li Changle
The Former Residence of Chen’s Family
The Former Residence of Kanghai
The Former Residence of Liu Wenqi
The Former Residence of Geng Jianting
The Old Site of Jienan Sanctum
The Former Residence of Salt Merchant Liao Keting
The Former Residence of Wei Yuan (Jie Yuan Garden)
Residence of Prefecture Intendant Wu
Little Pangu Garden
The Residence of Salt Merchant Zhou Fujiu
Salt Merchant Ding’s Residence
The Former Residence of Lu Shaoxu, a salt merchant
The Former Residence of Wu Xizai
The Former Residence of Liu E
Tombs
The Tomb of Pu Hading
The Memorial Hall for Shi Kefa
Time—Honored Brands
Lvyang Hotel
Pharmacy
Big Kylin Pavilion Snack Shop
Fuchun Teahouse
San He Pickle Factory
Xiefuchun
Simei Catsup Yard
Jing Ji Tai Tea Shop
Wheat Powder Factory
Temples & Shrines
Jingzhong Temple
The Site of the Jing Hui Temple
Xianhe Temple
Yuansheng Temple
Chong Ning Temple
The Temporary Palace at Tian Ning Temple
Dongzi Temple

-




The Former Site of Xiegong Temple 73 /A a gt
The Former Site of Xiong Garden 74 REE IHHE
The Relic of Chanzhi Temple 75  #E<FiRit
The Temple for the God of Horse 76 D 3#/E
Qionghua Temple 77 HIEM
The Cathedral 78 ELE
Xiangfu Temple 79 FHEF
Zhunti Temple 80  JEIRF
Sanzhu Hut 81  =4fE
Zizhu Kwan-yin Hut 82 EMME
Long Yi (Dragon Robe) Nunnery 83 w
Wudang Xanadu 84 RETE
Zenggong Temple 85 =N
The Buddhist Scripture Library at Wan Hong Bridge 86 76 HI AT 2 PR
Wen Gong Temple 87 B/
The Former Site of Shuang Zhong Temple 88 PUgzsE bzl
The Former Site of Da Wang Temple on Han Gou Canal 89 TRA AT BB
The Site of the Yangzhou Church Incident 90  “IZH{EZ" (B4t
Academies & Schools Bl 2
The Former Site of Yangzhou Prefectural Academy 91 M AT Z21B4E
Mankenzie High School 92  FE3RIEcpZe
The Former Site of Jiangdu County Academy 93  STERE S |BHt
Mei Han Middle School 94 3E3Xch %
The Shu Ren Hall 95 #AZE
Meihua Academy 96  HEFEHER
Guo Jianren School Yard 97 FRIR D pp b
Residence Gardens (ER=c{iereN
Ge Yuan Garden 98 i~
He Yuan Garden 99 o7 =
Cui Yuan Garden 100 ZE
Paolu Residence 101  E3/F
Ai Garden 102 18
Yechun Garden 103 &FE
Zhen Garden 104 2
The Jia’s Garden - 105 ERREHE
YiLu Garden 106 &/
Dongrong Garden 107 %&-38
Hu Garden 108 &&
The Hua’s Garden 109 £E[X
Liuzhuang Manor 110 XJE
Ping Garden 111 A

—3—




SERNFE

BE

% B

FRBEAR

A 4

X R ERE

ERERE

INE

HE/NR

XRER

SRECE

T EEE
LSRR
mE=

X 8

SIS
HARERGE

S A AR T
KFEHRE
SO 184k
K4FHE

=XiE

TEE 1 ERAT
EERE 250 ST
B R R Rk e (B ik

i gvid =l

G ZI I

KA 30 SRR iT1E
BT 88 SR %l
AR 62 SFERIIIE
i HH
BREEE

RES

XEH

i e £

= e E3)

IRFER

EgFE

=]

112
113
114
116
116
117
118
119
120
121

122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

137
138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

The Wang's Garden
Weipu Garden
Yipu Garden
Qituo Monastery
Ba Yong Garden
The Liu’s Garden
The Qiu’s Garden
Xiao Pu Garden
The Yang’s Garden
The Zhao’s Garden
The Zhu’s Garden

Pavilions, Terraces & Towers

-The Nanmu Building of the Stone Pagoda Temple

Si Wang Ting
The Wenchang Pavilion
The Wen Feng Pagoda
The Stone Pagoda Temple of Gumulan Yuan
The Nanma Hall at Wenhe Road
The Ancient Stage of Yong Ning Court
The Former Site of Wen Hui Pavilion
The Pavilion of Changsheng Temple
Sanyi Pavilion
The Nanmu Hall at | Ding Jia Wan Alley
The Nanmu Hall at 250 Guang Ling Road
The Former Site of the Grand Nanjing Theater
The Former Site of Wen Xuan Building of Sui Dynasty
Brick—Carving Entrances
The Brick—Carving Entrance at 30 Caiyi Street
The Brick—Carving Entrance at 88 Nan He Xia Alley
The Brick—Carving Entrance of 62 Xin Da Yuan Alley
Streets, Alleys & Place Names
Cang (Warehouse) Alley of the Old City
The Big Stage
Canfu Street
The Memorial Archway for the Great Scholar
Silk Street
Gengzi Street
Mituo Alley
Xinsheng Street
Bingma Si Alley
Cao Li Alley
—4—




Zhaoyang Alley

Dang Dian (Pawnshop) Alley
Maimai Street

Shou Ning Street

Tian Jia Alley

Yuan Da Street

Sermon Mound

Jiaochang (Drill Ground)

Small Zhuluo Village

Fu Shou Courtyard

Xianhe Su

Lvyang Enceinte

The Former Site of San Yuan Alley
Big Tree Alley

Kang Shan Street

Suchang Street

Anjia Lane

Yaguanren Lane

Zuowei Street

South & North Shi (Arrow) Alley
Niulu Alley

Shuyuan Alley

Yin Shi Street

Gamecock Field

Buddha Column

Luosi Jie Ding (Spiral Shell Top)
Ancient Flag Pavilion

Lianhua (Lotus Flower) Bridge
Water Courses & Docks
Wenhe Canal

The Little Qin Huai River
Taiping (Peace) Dock

The Imperial Dock

Cao He River .

The Relic of the Ancient Han Gou Canal
Dongguan Old Ferry

Ancient Wells

The Ma Jian Well

Well of Song Dynasty

Well of Justice & Benevolence

—5—

150
151
162
153
154
155
166
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

176

177

178
179
180
181
182
183
184

185
186
187

L IEE =S

S s
Fod

H &R E

B R
PHEE
iz

INEE A
BEFRE
LIS %
BT
=0EIHHE
R
ElE
piNL=FEq
THE A
EBHE
radb) &
FF A
HETE
Sl
238147

pub s

1R 22 25 TR
HEZ
EIEE
E Sk
pretl
NGRS
ARk
MLk
7Eye

& TRE IR R
REHE
WO
O H
HRFH
EEATZHF




KIRITIHE
KEHF
a1 B HF
(NTEAR
oA
i B
RITIPE
RYTHF

FregsriEiE

S BIUIE S 08l
SR EE I AEE
OB

I B2 S 5 SR A
FEEHR

I
PLaEDRE#ES|

Jaoid

188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

199
200

201
204

207

Bridges

Da Dong Men Bridge

The Relic of Taiping Bridge
Wenyue Bridge

Xiaoshi Bridge

Yegong Bridge

Receiving Favor Bridge
Yuanmen Bridge

Grand Rainbow Bridge

The Relic of Kaiming Bridge
The Relic of Tongsi Bridge
Gao Bridge

Ancient Trees

Gingko in Chenghuang Temple

1000 Age-old National Pagodatree

Brush stroke index

The Chinese language pronounces index

Postscript




"
Y

I[Wﬁ%ﬁﬁfﬁﬁ1§ﬁf§j§ﬂﬁ' ’I (it - TS E8 460 2)

Entrance Hall of the Lianghuai Salt Administrative Bureau
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[t is now a Protected Unit of Cultural Relic of municipal level. It was the

Lianghuai Salt Administrative Bureau of the Ming & Qing Dynasties here.
Now only the entrance hall is left with an overhanging gable roof covered
' by round tiles and with wing walls at both sides. It was thoroughly

repaired in 2001.
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The Former Site of the salt administration in Lianghuai
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Lianghuai Salt Censor was a ,subordinate official of «the Gentral Control Authority in the Ming &

Qing Dynasties, which was exelusively in ‘charge of ‘the salt administration  in Lianghuai and was
also responsible for the superyision of his subordinate organization the Lianghuai Salt Administrative
Bureau. Cao Yin, who is grandfather of Cao Xueqin, the author of the novel ‘Dream of the Red
Chamber, was appointed the = position during  Emperor Kangxi’s reign in Qing Dynasty. It was
burned down in warfare during Emperor Xianfeng’s reign in Qing Dynasty. Now there is only a pair of

stone lions existing, ‘which are the original ones used to be in front of the Censorate.
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The Former Site of Yangzhou Prefectural Government

(RERGE):BABN TR EREADR ARG B
WM e WHR=F70F ). REABEY
B WRF-FB3F)HELR Wi+ ZF(1873 F )EH,
HE260 Bo B ¥ w9 M8 3MOE MmN . %9
RIS FX WA AEWE AL TN B.20),FER
STZFO768 F)HM AL HR A HHMN .
Bk Rait2Hel. REGRTHER. RRIAGNSH
BEAABMBERAN. BN 2 NF DR ETSERHI,
EEENFGREERARE D NEE, CHMA S0 BN,
ENEEEANTWE, DABARE. Ba A, AR
SEGOE BB TRE L P ERLRERHLTHFR,
G NGE RN R

Firstly built in the 3rd year of

Hongwu Period in Ming Dynasty
(1370), it was renovated and
enlarged for many times. Rebuilt
in the 12th year of Tongzhi Period

in Qing Dynasty (1873), it got over

260 rooms. After the founding of

the People’s Republic of China, it
was once the Cadre School in
Northern Jiangsu Province and
later changed to the Hostel of the
Municipal Government and a

commercial center.
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The Former Site of Jiangdu County Government
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Jiangdu County Government was located here in Ming & Qing Dynasties. Firstly built in

o
the 7th year of Hongwu Period in Ming Dynasty (1374), it was repaired in Zhengtong &
Chenghua Periods. Completely destroyed in the 3rd year of Xianfeng Period in Qing

Dynasty, it was later rebuilt in the 9th year of Tongzhi Period (1870).



